FSREC012 - ALLERGENS CONTROL RECORD (ACCP)

ALLERGEN MATRIX

VENUE: [P&J Live |
AREA: [195 Bar & Grill - January 2026 |
EVENT: | |

THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS COVERED BY THE FOOD
INFORMATION REGULATIONS ARE:

LEGENDS GLOBAL-CGC ALLERGEN MANAGEMENT

15/01/2026

FOOD ALLERGEN OR INTOLERANCE?

Ifyou have afood allergy, intolerance, or coeliac disease - please speak
to our Catering Team for further information aboutthe ingredients in
your food and drink before you order. Thank you.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Placing the needs of our customers at the forefront is our topmost priority in the
operation of our business. We acknowledge a growing demand among our
customer base for enhanced product information, empowering them to make well-
informed decisions in addressing their dietary requirements, especially in food
allergies or intolerances.

We diligently furnish comprehensive allergen information for every food and
beverage served in all our restaurants, cafes, and venues.

Customers will receive allergen information through an Allergen Matrix that
explicitly outlines the presence of any of the 14 major allergens in a particular food
or beverage. This information is dynamic and consistently updated to accurately
represent the current status of ingredients, recipes, and cooking methods.

The allergen matrix relies on details provided by our approved suppliers. If
suppliers indicate that their products "may contain" a specific allergen, we reflect
this as "contains" in our recipes. Although not explicitly listed in our ingredient list, it
will be clearly stated as such in the matrix tables.

When customers serve themselves, it's important to note that serving utensils may
be transferred between dishes. Additionally, food allergens, such as nuts on
desserts and sesame seeds on bread rolls, can fall off and contaminate other foods.

Like any catering establishment, there is an inherent risk of cross-contamination.
Despite our efforts to minimise this risk, the nature of allergens means we cannot
provide a complete guarantee that cross-contamination has not occurred.
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FSREC012 - ALLERGENS CONTROL RECORD (ACCP) ALLERGEN MATRIX

YES | MADE WITHOUT DAIRY I CONTAINS THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN MC ‘MAY CONTAIN THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN
® This FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP) MUST be completed for ALL Hot, Cold menu items for each day’s menu e Select from drop down (YES) in the correct allergen box for each menu item where it is contained in the food ingredients of that particular dish
® Select from the drop down (MC) if the supplier has stated on the packaging or ingredients list‘May Contain'’. This includes ‘Traces of’ ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct box for each menu item is vegetarian, vegan, made without gluten or dairy
® Select from the drop down (YES) in the No Key Allergens Column of any food or dishes do not contain any of the 14 Listed Allergens’ ’YOUMUSTensurethisisthecaseandgetanothercolleaguetoconﬁrmthis!
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Leek, Potato and Herb Soup YES {35 V(23| YES
Mini Buttery YES YES YES
Butter Portion YES
Cullen Skink YES
Mini Buttery YES YES
Butter Portion
Chicken Satay Skewers, Satay Dip YES
and Sweet Cucumber Salad
Chicken and Smoked Ham Hock
Terrine, Red Onion Jam, Pickled Red YES YES YES YES
Onions and Brioche Croutes
Focaccia Bruschetta, Heritage
Tomato, Whipped Feta, Crispy YES YES YES MC MC
Shallots, Basil Pesto
Prawn Cocktail, Bloody Mary Marie
Rose Dressing, Gem Lettuce, == | YES
Torched Cucumbers and Tomatoes,
Crayfish Popcorn

Declaration: ® The FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP)is completed using the information from the suppliers and guidance from FSPRO 012 - Food Allergies & Intolerance Procedure (ACCP). ® There are no
deliberately added ingredients which have not been declared on the matrix above. Sign off: ® Must be undertaken by the two most senior on-site employees, who must have been formally trained on ASM Global Allergen
Management.

COMPLETED BY: neale mchattie SIGNATURE: DATE: 14/01/26
REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE: DATE:
E m YES VEGAN |YES MADE WITHOUT GLUTEN YES | MADE WITHOUT DAIRY I CONTAINS THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN MC ‘MAY CONTAIN THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN
® This FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP) MUST be completed for ALL Hot, Cold menu items for each day’s menu ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct allergen box for each menu item where it is contained in the food ingredients of that particular dish
® Select from the drop down (MC) if the supplier has stated on the packaging or ingredients list‘May Contain’. This includes ‘Traces of ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct box for each menu item is vegetarian, vegan, made without gluten or dairy,

® Select from the drop down (YES) in the No Key Allergens Column of any food or dishes do not contain any of the 14 Listed Allergens’ » YOU MUST ensure this is the case and get another colleague to confirm this!

LEGENDS GLOBAL-CGC ALLERGEN MANAGEMENT 15/01/2026



FSREC012 - ALLERGENS CONTROL RECORD (ACCP)

VENUE

P&J Live

EVENT OR AREA:

Main Course

MENU ITEM/S & RECIPE/S [I

SUITABLE FOR

VEGETARIANS -
YES/NO

House Burger — Chargrilled 60z
Burger, Sticky BBQ Brisket,
Monterrey Jack Cheese, Crispy
Onion, Garlic Aioli Mayo, Sesame
Seed Bun & Fries

SUITABLE FOR

VEGANS - YES/NO

ALLERGEN MATRIX

MADE WITHOUT

MADE WITHOUT
DAIRY

GLUTEN

NO KEY ALLERGENS
CELERY/CELERIA

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

4]

°

WHEAT

SPELT

KHORASAN
WHEAT/KAM

OATS

RYE

BARLEY
EGGS

CRUSTACEANS

FISH

LUPIN

MILK

19

MOLLUSCS

MUSTARD

@

PEANUTS

SESAME SEEDS

SOYA

NUTS FROM TREES
o

SULPHITES (SO2) |&

ALMOND

HAZELNUT

WALNUT
CASHEW
PECANS
BRAZIL NUTS
PISTACHIOS

MACADAMIAS

QUEENSLAND

MC

MC

MC YES

YES

Steak Frites — Chargrilled Bavette
Steak, Fries, Peppercorn Sauce,
Watercress (served Pink)

Tandoori Chicken Breast, Poppadum
and Onion Bhaji Crumble, Pilau Rice,
Butter Masala Sauce, Spiced
Onions, Bombay Sweet Potatoes

YES | I (=]

MC

Steak Pie’ Braised Beef Brisket
Daube, Puff Pastry Galette, Creamy
Mashed Potatoes, Roasted Root
Vegetables, Beef Jus

Chicken Caesar Salad, Brioche
Croutons, Crispy Poached Egg

YES

Chicken Parmo: Crisp Breaded
Chicken Cutlet, Marinara Sauce,
Buffalo Mozzarella & Parmesan
Cheese & Garlic Butter Seasoned
Fries

YES

MC

MC

Grilled Haddock Fillet, Mustard
Mash, Sauteed Cabbage and
Spinach, Mornay Sauce, Crispy
Leeks

YES

YES

Monooaomant

Declaration: ® The FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP)is completed using the information from the suppliers and guidance from FSPRO 012 - Food Allergies & Intolerance Procedure (ACCP). ® There are no
deliberately added ingredients which have not been declared on the matrix above. Sign off: ® Must be undertaken by the two most senior on-site employees, who must have been formally trained on ASM Global Allergen

COMPLETED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

neale mchattie

LEGENDS GLOBAL-CGC ALLERGEN MANAGEMENT

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

15/01/2026

DATE:

DATE:

14/01/26
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FSREC012 - ALLERGENS CONTROL RECORD (ACCP) ALLERGEN MATRIX

E m YES VEGAN |YES MADE WITHOUT GLUTEN YES | MADE WITHOUT DAIRY l CONTAINS THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN MC ‘MAY CONTAIN THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN
® This FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP) MUST be completed for ALL Hot, Cold menu items for each day’s menu ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct allergen box for each menu item where it is contained in the food ingredients of that particular dish

® Select from the drop down (MC) if the supplier has stated on the packaging or ingredients list ‘May Contain’. This includes ‘Traces of ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct box for each menu item is vegetarian, vegan, made without gluten or dairy,

* Select from the drop down (YES) in the No Key Allergens Column of any food or dishes do not contain any of the 14 Listed Allergens’ ‘ YOU MUST ensure this is the case and get another colleague to confirm this!
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MENU ITEM/S & RECIPE/S ] F2 25 28 EH N HEBEHEEHEHEHEH B I EEH B R A EEE

|onion rings V(=3 YES

|ga rlic butter truffle fries YES YES

[ cajun halloumi Fries YES

|garlic bread with marainara dip YES YES YES YES MC MC | MC

|peppercorn sauce YES

Declaration: ® The FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP)is completed using the information from the suppliers and guidance from FSPRO 012 - Food Allergies & Intolerance Procedure (ACCP). ® There are no
deliberately added ingredients which have not been declared on the matrix above. Sign off: ® Must be undertaken by the two most senior on-site employees, who must have been formally trained on ASM Global Allergen

Monooaomant

COMPLETED BY: neale mchattie SIGNATURE: DATE: 14/01/26

REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE: DATE:

KEY | YES | VEGETARIAN YES MADE WITHOUT DAIRY YES CONTAINS THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN MC ‘MAY CONTAIN THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN

e This FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP) MUST be completed for ALL Hot, Cold menu items for each day's menu e Select from drop down (YES) in the correct allergen box for each menu item where it is contained in the food ingredients of that particular dish
e Select from the drop down (MC) if the supplier has stated on the packaging or ingredients list ‘'May Contain’. This includes ‘Traces of’ ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct box for each menu item is vegetarian, vegan, made without gluten or dairy

® Select from the drop down (YES) in the No Key Allergens Column of any food or dishes do not contain any of the 14 Listed Allergens’ ’ YOU MUST ensure this is the case and get another colleague to confirm this!

LEGENDS GLOBAL-CGC ALLERGEN MANAGEMENT 15/01/2026
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FSREC012 - ALLERGENS CONTROL RECORD (ACCP) ALLERGEN MATRIX

Cream, Mascarpone Cream
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Sticky Toffee Pudding, Vanilla Bean

Ice Cream, Chocolate and Tablet YES YES YES YES YES YES

Tuile

Apple and Raspberry Crumble, YES YES YES

Custard, Vanilla Bean Ice Cream

Dark Chocolate Torte, Chocolate

Soil, Caramelised Orange, Blood YES V(23 YES MC MC MC YES MC|{MC|MC|MC|{MC|MC|MC|MC| MC

Orange Sorbet

Mango Delice, Pineapple and Lime

Salsa, Passion Fruit Curd, Coconut YES YES YES (o3 YES MC | MC MC MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC

Ice Cream

Salted Caramel Tart, Espresso Ice YES YES YES YES MC MC MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC|MC

Monaoaomaont

Declaration: ® The FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP)is completed using the information from the suppliers and guidance from FSPRO 012 - Food Allergies & Intolerance Procedure (ACCP). ® There are no
deliberately added ingredients which have not been declared on the matrix above. Sign off: ® Must be undertaken by the two most senior on-site employees, who must have been formally trained on ASM Global Allergen

COMPLETED BY: neale mchattie SIGNATURE: DATE: 14/01/26
REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE: DATE:
YES | MADE WITHOUT DAIRY l CONTAINS THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN MC ‘MAY CONTAIN THE SPECIFIC ALLERGEN

® This FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP) MUST be completed for ALL Hot, Cold menu items for each day’s menu ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct allergen box for each menu item where it is contained in the food ingredients of that particular dish
® Select from the drop down (MC) if the supplier has stated on the packaging or ingredients list‘May Contain’. This includes ‘Traces of ® Select from drop down (YES) in the correct box for each menu item is vegetarian, vegan, made without gluten or dairy,

® Select from the drop down (YES) in the No Key Allergens Column of any food or dishes do not contain any of the 14 Listed Allergens’ ‘ YOU MUST ensure this is the case and get another colleague to confirm this!

LEGENDS GLOBAL-CGC ALLERGEN MANAGEMENT 15/01/2026
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FSREC012 - ALLERGENS CONTROL RECORD (ACCP)

ALLERGEN MATRIX

VENUE

P&J Live

EVENT OR AREA:

FOR

Vegan Menu

MENU ITEM/S & RECIPE/S [I

VEGETARIANS -

SUITABL
YES/NO

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN

4]

°

MADE WITHOUT
MADE WITHOUT
NO KEY ALLERGENS
CELERY/CELERIA

VEGANS - YES/NO
GLUTEN

SUITABLE FOR

SPELT

KHORASAN
WHEAT/KAMU

OATS

RYE

BARLEY
CRUSTACEANS
EGGS

FISH
LUPIN

MILK

19

MOLLUSCS

MUSTARD

PEANUTS

SESAME SEEDS

SOYA

NUTS FROM TREES

o

SULPHITES (SO2) |&

ALMOND

HAZELNUT

WALNUT

CASHEW

PECANS

BRAZIL NUTS

PISTACHIOS

MACADAMIAS

QUEENSLAND N

Leek, Potato and Herb Soup with
Mini Buttery

YES

<
m
(7]

Jackfruit Wings, Satay Dip and Sweet
Cucumber Salad

Focaccia Bruschetta, Heritage
Tomato, Whipped Feta, Crispy
Shallots, Basil Pesto

YES

MC

MC

MC

195 Vegan Burger — Chargrilled Vegan
Patty, Sticky BBQ Jackfruit,
Applewood Smoked Cheese, Crispy
Onion, Garlic Aioli Mayo, Brioche
Bun

YES

MC

YES

MC| MC

Crispy Tandoori Tofu, Poppadum and
Onion Bhaji Crumble, Pilau Rice,
Butter Masala Sauce, Spiced
Onions, Bombay Sweet Potatoes

YES

MC

Crispy Aubergine Parmo, Marinara
Sauce, Vegan Herb Cream Cheese,
on a bed of Seasoned Fries

YES

Sticky Toffee Pudding, Toffee Sauce
and Vanilla Ice Cream

YES

MC

Apple and Raspberry Crumble with
Vanilla Ice Cream

YES

YES

MC

Dark Chocolate Torte, Chocolate
Soil, Orange Puree, Caramelised
Orange, Blood Orange Sorbet

YES

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

Monooaomant

Declaration: ® The FSREC 012 - Allergen Controls Review Record (ACCP)is completed using the information from the suppliers and guidance from FSPRO 012 - Food Allergies & Intolerance Procedure (ACCP). ® There are no
deliberately added ingredients which have not been declared on the matrix above. Sign off: ® Must be undertaken by the two most senior on-site employees, who must have been formally trained on ASM Global Allergen

COMPLETED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

LEGENDS GLOBAL-CGC ALLERGEN MANAGEMENT

neale mchattie

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

15/01/2026

DATE:

DATE:

14/01/26
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